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This presentation may contain forward-looking statements. Any such forward-looking statements are based on 
a number of assumptions about the operations of China Everbright International Limited (the “Company”) and 
factors beyond the Company's control and are subject to significant risks and uncertainties, and accordingly, 
actual results may differ materially from these forward-looking statements. The Company undertakes no 
obligation to update these forward-looking statements for events or circumstances that occur subsequent to 
such dates.

The information in this presentation should be considered in the context of the circumstances prevailing at the 
time of its presentation and has not been, and will not be, updated to reflect material developments which may 
occur after the date of this presentation. The slides forming part of this presentation have been prepared solely 
as a support for oral discussion about background information about the Company. No representation or 
warranty, express or implied, is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the fairness, accuracy, 
completeness or correctness of any information or opinion contained herein. It should not be regarded by 
recipients as a substitute for the exercise of their own judgment. Information and opinion contained in this 
presentation may be based on or derived from the judgment and opinion of the management of the Company. 
Such information is not always capable of verification or validation. None of the Company or financial adviser of 
the Company, or any of their respective directors, officers, employees, agents or advisers shall be in any way 
responsible for the contents hereof, or shall be liable for any loss arising from use of the information contained 
in this presentation or otherwise arising in connection therewith. This presentation does not take into 
consideration the investment objectives, financial situation or particular needs of any particular investor. It shall 
not to be construed as a solicitation or an offer or invitation to buy or sell any securities or related financial 
instruments. No part of it shall form the basis of or be relied upon in connection with any contract or 
commitment whatsoever. This presentation may not be copied or otherwise reproduced.
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Results HighlightsResults Highlights ( 1 )( 1 )

� Strived to develop into an environmental protection conglomerate specializing 
in technology development, construction, operation and management

� Established environmental protection and alternative energy businesses as its 
future investment direction and development focus

� Extended the geographical footprint of the Group from Jiangsu and Shandong
Provinces into Guangdong and Anhui Provinces

� Completed the share placement to raise fund of approximately HK$1.4 billion 
and secured a US$200 million 10-year loan facility provided by Asian 
Development Bank which greatly strengthened the financial position of the 
Group
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Results Highlights (Results Highlights ( 22 ))

� Continued to register significant growth in core business earnings from 
environmental protection business and recorded an increase of net profit 
attributable to shareholders by 10% to HK$371,898,000

� Strong pipeline of projects under construction or in preparatory stage with a 
total investment of approximately RMB3.2 billion (including post results 
projects of RMB436 million)
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FinancialFinancial
ReviewReview
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Financial ReviewFinancial Review

(91%)51,7784,888Non-recurring profit

38%HK1.60 centsHK2.20 centsDividends per share

10%339,018371,898Profit attributable to equity 
shareholders

(HK$’000)
For the year ended

31 December Change
2009 2008

Turnover 1,765,996 1,862,509 (5%)

Gross profit 774,922 653,671 19%

EBITDA on recurring basis 711,609 592,727 20%

Basic EPS HK11.39 cents HK10.80 cents 5%
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Turnover Analysis by SegmentTurnover Analysis by Segment

Total revenue: HK$ 1,862,590,000

2008

Total revenue: HK$1,765,996,000

2009

Environmental Protection 
93%

Infrastructure & 
Property Investment 

7%
Infrastructure

6%
Property

Investment
1%

Environmental 
Protection

93%
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Turnover Analysis of EnvironmentalTurnover Analysis of Environmental ProtectionProtection
BusinessBusiness –– By SegmentBy Segment

Environmental Protection Revenue: 
2009: HK$1,650,971,000
2008: HK$1,734,676,000

(HK$’000)

- 27 %
16%

49% 37% 51% 63%
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Turnover Analysis of Environmental Protection Turnover Analysis of Environmental Protection 
BusinessBusiness –– By ActivityBy Activity

0

200,000

400,000

600,000

800,000

1,000,000

1,200,000
(HK$’000)

2009 Water

2008 Energy
2008 Water
2009 Energy

Construction Service Operation Service Finance Income

505,460
(46%)

241,642
(64%) 142,958

(56%)

595,006
(54%)

1,100,466

138,362
(36%)

111,248
(44%)

380,004

254,206

798,594

532,391

319,986

530,516
(66%)

268,078
(34%)

325,890
(61%)

206,501
(39%)

179,311
(56%)

140,675
(44%)

- 27 %
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EBITDA Analysis by SegmentEBITDA Analysis by Segment

EBITDA has registered a substantial growth of 20% as compared with last year
Environmental protection business is the major profit driver of the Group

2008
Environmental Protection

82%

Infrastructure & 
Property Investment 

18%

EBITDA: HK$592,727,000

2009
Environmental Protection

85%

Infrastructure & 
Property Investment 

15%

EBITDA: HK$711,609,000
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EBITDA Analysis of EBITDA Analysis of 
Environmental Protection BusinessEnvironmental Protection Business

EBITDA of Environmental Protection Business: 
2009: HK$634,434,000 (up 24%)
2008: HK$511,239,000

286,239 295,581
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Profit Attributable to Profit Attributable to SharehShareholdersolders
Profit attributable to shareholders for 2009 increased by 10% to
HK$371,898,000 as compared with HK$339,018,000 for 2008

Increase in EBITDA contribution of environmental protection 
business by 24% to HK$634,434,000

Decrease in non-recurring profit by 91% to HK$4,888,000 in 
2009

2009: valuation gains on investment properties of 
HK$4,888,000

2008: gain on disposal of subsidiaries engaged in 
property business of HK$51,778,000
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Key Financial FiguresKey Financial Figures
As at 

31/12/2009
As at 

31/12/2008 Change

Total assets (HK$ ’Mil) 8,667 6,301 38%

Total liabilities (HK$ ’Mil) 3,738 3,170 18%

Shareholders’ equity (HK$ ’Mil) 4,573 2,820 62%

Cash on hand (HK$ ’Mil) 2,024 699 190%

Current ratio (%) 248% 136% 112%

Gearing ratio (%)
(Total liabilities/Total assets)

43% 50% (7%)

The completion of HK$1.4 billion share placement and the obtaining of US$200 
million loan facility from the Asian Development Bank have strengthened the financial 
position of the Group and laid a solid foundation for its growth of business.
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BusinessBusiness
ReviewReview
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CorporateCorporate
PositioningPositioning
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Corporate PositioningCorporate Positioning
To become a business conglomerate which has To become a business conglomerate which has 
integrated technology development, construction and integrated technology development, construction and 
operation management focusing on environmental operation management focusing on environmental 
protection and alternative energy businesses.protection and alternative energy businesses.
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ManagerialManagerial
StructureStructure
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Managerial StructureManagerial Structure
EverbrightEverbright International is structured as International is structured as ““OneOne CentreCentre, Two , Two 
Supporters and Three Business SectorsSupporters and Three Business Sectors””

EverbrightEverbright International be the Investment & Management International be the Investment & Management 
CentreCentre

EverbrightEverbright Environmental Engineering and Environmental Engineering and EverbrightEverbright
Technology Development be the two business technical Technology Development be the two business technical 
supporterssupporters

Environmental Energy, Environmental Water & Alternative Environmental Energy, Environmental Water & Alternative 
Energy be the three core business sectorsEnergy be the three core business sectors

Adopts an integrated operation principle of Adopts an integrated operation principle of ““Investment,Investment,
Construction and OperationConstruction and Operation”” for projectsfor projects

19
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NewNew
ProjectsProjects
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New Projects
Secured 10 new projectsSecured 10 new projects

Entered into framework agreements to develop 2 Entered into framework agreements to develop 2 

Environmental Protection Industrial Parks Environmental Protection Industrial Parks 

Established Strategic Partnership with 6 Municipal Established Strategic Partnership with 6 Municipal 

GovernmentsGovernments
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10 new projects

9012,000Jinan Waste-to-energy Project

205400Jiangyin Waste-to-energy Project Phase II

4131,000Zhenjiang Waste-to-energy Project

324600Suqian Waste-to-energy Project

334600Huidong Waste-to-energy Project

7330,000Jinan Xike Waste Water Treatment Project

Total Investment / 
RMBRMB’’MilMil

Daily Capacity  / 
tonneProjects obtained

58125,000m2Zibo Waste Water Source Heat Pump Project
338800Xinyi Straw Cogeneration Project

6210,000Xinyi BT Waste Water Treatment Project

5830,000Ling County Waste Water Treatment Project

Agreements with respect of Dangshan Biomass Power Generation Project, Huaining Photovoltaic 
Energy Project and Zibo Reusable Water Project had been signed in January and February 2010 
respectively. The total investment of these projects is approximately RMB436,000,000.
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Environmental Protection Industrial Parks and Environmental Protection Industrial Parks and 
Government Strategic PartnershipGovernment Strategic Partnership

Entered into framework agreements to develop Entered into framework agreements to develop 
2 Environmental Protection Industrial Parks2 Environmental Protection Industrial Parks

SuqianSuqian Environmental Protection Industrial ParkEnvironmental Protection Industrial Park

ZhenjiangZhenjiang Environmental Protection Industrial ParkEnvironmental Protection Industrial Park

Established Strategic Partnership with 6 Municipal GovernmentsEstablished Strategic Partnership with 6 Municipal Governments

XinyiXinyi,, SuqianSuqian andand ZhenjiangZhenjiang inin Jiangsu Jiangsu ProvinceProvince

DangshanDangshan andand HuainingHuaining inin AnhuiAnhui ProvinceProvince

DezhouDezhou inin ShandongShandong ProvinceProvince
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Achievement of New ProjectsAchievement of New Projects
Extended the strategic geographical footprint from Extended the strategic geographical footprint from JiangsuJiangsu andand ShandongShandong

Provinces to Provinces to GuangdongGuangdong andand AnhuiAnhui Provinces graduallyProvinces gradually

Explored a number of new cities with milestone significanceExplored a number of new cities with milestone significance

Successfully developed from the southern part to the northern paSuccessfully developed from the southern part to the northern part of rt of JiangsuJiangsu

ProvinceProvince

Developed new area in Developed new area in ShandongShandong ProvinceProvince

Besides the existing models of Besides the existing models of ““BOTBOT”” andand ““TOTTOT””, developed new business , developed new business 

models such as models such as ““BTBT”” andand ““EMCEMC”” models etc models etc 

Significant breakthrough in developing alternative energy busineSignificant breakthrough in developing alternative energy business including ss including 

solar energy and biomass energysolar energy and biomass energy
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Energy Conservation Energy Conservation 
&&

Emission ReductionEmission Reduction
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COD Emission Reduction

28,388

79,292

103,996

143,700
134,996

0
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160,000

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

In 2009, the Group has treated 400,000,000 mIn 2009, the Group has treated 400,000,000 m33 of waste water (including of waste water (including leachateleachate fromfrom
wastewaste--toto--energy project)energy project) which reduced COD emission of 143,700 which reduced COD emission of 143,700 tonnestonnes. The . The 
accumulated COD emission reduction since the Groupaccumulated COD emission reduction since the Group’’s commencement of its first s commencement of its first 
environmental protection project in 2005 was 490,000 environmental protection project in 2005 was 490,000 tonnestonnes..

Energy Conservation & Emission ReductionEnergy Conservation & Emission Reduction (( 1 )1 )
(Tonne)

(Year)
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Green Electricity Supply
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In 2009, green electricity generated (including onIn 2009, green electricity generated (including on--grid and self consumed) by wastegrid and self consumed) by waste--toto--
energy and methaneenergy and methane--toto--energy was 481 million kWh and fulfilled demand of 400,000 energy was 481 million kWh and fulfilled demand of 400,000 
households. The accumulated green electricity supply reached 956households. The accumulated green electricity supply reached 956 million kWh and fulfilled million kWh and fulfilled 
demand of 800,000 households.demand of 800,000 households.

(million kWh)

481

260

157

58

(Year)

Energy Conservation & Emission Reduction (Energy Conservation & Emission Reduction ( 22 ))
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CO2 Emission Reduction

328,450

78,241

229,743

564,125
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In 2009, green electricity generated (including onIn 2009, green electricity generated (including on--grid and self consumed) by wastegrid and self consumed) by waste--toto--
energy and methaneenergy and methane--toto--energy is 481 million kWh, equivalent to coal saving 192,700 energy is 481 million kWh, equivalent to coal saving 192,700 tonnestonnes
and hence reduced 564,125 and hence reduced 564,125 tonnestonnes of COof CO22 emission. The accumulated green electricity emission. The accumulated green electricity 
supply reached 956 million kWh, equivalent to coal saving of 380supply reached 956 million kWh, equivalent to coal saving of 380,000,000 tonnestonnes and reduction and reduction 
of 1.2 million of 1.2 million tonnestonnes of COof CO22 emission.emission.

(Year) 

28
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Environmental EnergyEnvironmental Energy

Environmental WaterEnvironmental Water

Alternative EnergyAlternative Energy

EnvironmentalEnvironmental
ProtectionProtection
BusinessBusiness
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Strategic Plan of Environmental 
Protection Business
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EnvironmentalEnvironmental
EnergyEnergy

Environmental Energy ProjectsEnvironmental Energy Projects

Environmental Protection Environmental Protection 
Industrial ParksIndustrial Parks

- 11 Projects with a total investment of 
approximately RMB 4.23 billion

- Annual household waste processing 
capacity of approximately 3.20 million 
tonnes; annual on-grid power generation 
capacity of approximately 900 million 
kilowatt-hour; Other waste treatment 
storage capacity of 200,000 m3
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Environmental Energy Projects ( 1 )Environmental Energy Projects ( 1 )

1,9781,9784,1504,150SubSub--totaltotal

412412800800ChangzhouChangzhou WasteWaste--toto--energy Projectenergy Project

389389800800JiangyinJiangyin WasteWaste--toto--energy Project Phase Ienergy Project Phase I

238238500500YixingYixing WasteWaste--toto--energy Projectenergy Project

45045011,,000000SuzhouSuzhou WasteWaste--toto--energyenergy Project Phase IIProject Phase II

48948911,,050050SuzhouSuzhou WasteWaste--toto--energy Project Phase Ienergy Project Phase I

Total investmentTotal investment
// RMBRMB’’MilMil

Daily processing Daily processing 
capacity /capacity / tonnetonneProjectProject

32

Operating Projects

7878200,000200,000 mm33

(Total capacity)(Total capacity)
SuzhouSuzhou Industrial Solid Waste Landfill ProjectIndustrial Solid Waste Landfill Project
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Total investmentTotal investment
// RMBRMB’’MilMil

Daily processing Daily processing 
capacity /capacity / tonnetonneProjectProject

2,1772,1774,6004,600SubSub--totaltotal

334334600600HuidongHuidong WasteWaste--toto--energy Projectenergy Project

324324600600SuqianSuqian WasteWaste--toto--energy Projectenergy Project

205205400400
JiangyinJiangyin WasteWaste--toto--energy Projectenergy Project
Phase IIPhase II

41341311,,000000ZhenjiangZhenjiang WasteWaste--toto--energy Projectenergy Project

90190122,,000000JinanJinan WasteWaste--toto--energy Projectenergy Project

33

Environmental Energy Projects ( 2 )Environmental Energy Projects ( 2 )
Projects under Construction or in Preparatory Stage
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Operating projects: Projects to be implemented:
- Waste-to-energy Phase 1 & 2 - Waste-to-energy Phase 3

- Methane-to-energy Phase 1 & 2 - Slag brick-making 

- Industrial solid waste landfill Phase 1 - Sludge decontamination 

Projects under construction - Environmental protection technology 

In preparation: and development research center

- Leachate treatment - Equipment manufacturing center

- Leachate methane-to-energy - Recycling of kitchen wastes
34

Environmental Protection Industrial Park ( 1 )Environmental Protection Industrial Park ( 1 )
Suzhou Everbright National Demonstrative Veinous
Industrial Park
(>10 projects with an estimated total investment of RMB3 billion)
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Environmental Protection Industrial Park ( 2 )Environmental Protection Industrial Park ( 2 )

Project in preparatory stage: Projects to be implemented:
- Waste-to-energy - Solid waste treatment

- Integrated treatment of kitchen wastes
- Integrated treatment of household sludge
- Integrated treatment of construction wastes
- Dismantling and recycling of used cars

Zhenjiang Everbright Environmental Industrial Park
(6 - 8 projects with an estimated total investment of RMB1.5 billion)
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Project in preparatory stage Projects to be implemented :
- Waste-to-energy       - Collection and recycling of used plastic

- Dismantling and recycling electronic wastes 
and used cars

- Recycling of residue food resources
- Sludge treatment
- Hazardous waste landfill 
- Integrated use of incineration residue and 

construction wastes
- Methane-to-energy

Environmental Protection Industrial Park ( 3 )Environmental Protection Industrial Park ( 3 )
Suqian Everbright Environmental Industrial Park

(6 - 8 projects with an estimated total investment of RMB1.6 billion)
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- 18 projects with a total investment 
of approximately RMB3.2 billion

- Annual waste water treatment 
designed capacity of approximately
550 million m3

Environmental Water ProjectsEnvironmental Water Projects

EnvironmentalEnvironmental
WaterWater
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Environmental Water Projects ( 1 )Environmental Water Projects ( 1 )
Operating Projects (1)

1,7051,70511,,170170,0,00000SubSub--totaltotal

138138100,000100,000Jinan LichengJinan Licheng ProjectProject

707707500,000500,000
JinanJinan Project (Plant 1 and Plant 2)Project (Plant 1 and Plant 2)
(include acquisition, upgrade & extension (include acquisition, upgrade & extension 
projects)projects)

150150100,000100,000ZiboZibo HighHigh--tech Zone Projecttech Zone Project

354354250,000250,000ZiboZibo Project (Southern and Northern Plants) Project (Southern and Northern Plants) 
(include acquisition & upgrade project)(include acquisition & upgrade project)

356356220,000220,000
QingdaoQingdao Project (Project (HaiboheHaibohe Plant &Plant & MaidoMaido
Plant) (include acquisition & upgrade Plant) (include acquisition & upgrade 
project)project)

Total investment Total investment //
RMBRMB’’MilMil

Daily waste water Daily waste water 
treatment capacity /treatment capacity /

tonnetonne
ProjectProject

38
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Environmental Water Projects ( 2 )Environmental Water Projects ( 2 )
Operating Projects (2)

1,3201,320320,000320,000SubSub--totaltotal

737330,00030,000Jinan XikeJinan Xike ProjectProject

1,0921,092190,000190,000
JiangyinJiangyin Water Project (include acquisition, Water Project (include acquisition, 
upgrade project and acquisition of sewage piping upgrade project and acquisition of sewage piping 
network)network)

858560,00060,000BinzhouBinzhou Boxing Project (include acquisition, Boxing Project (include acquisition, 
upgrade & extension projects)upgrade & extension projects)

707040,00040,000Zibo ZhoucunZibo Zhoucun ProjectProject

Total investment Total investment //
RMBRMB’’MilMil

Daily waste water Daily waste water 
treatment treatment 

capacity /capacity / tonnetonne
ProjectProject

39
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Environmental Water Projects ( 3 )Environmental Water Projects ( 3 )

175175

Waste water treatment: Waste water treatment: 
40,00040,000

Reusable water supply: Reusable water supply: 
400/hour400/hour

SubSub--totaltotal

5555400/400/hourhourZiboZibo Reusable Water Project Reusable Water Project 
(201(2010)0)

626210,00010,000XinyiXinyi BT Project Phase IBT Project Phase I

585830,00030,000Ling County ProjectLing County Project

Total investment Total investment //
RMBRMB’’MilMil

Daily waste water treatment Daily waste water treatment 
capacity /capacity / tonnetonneProjectProject

40

Projects under construction or in preparatory stage
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11 projects of which 7 individual projects with a 
total investment of approximately RMB826 million

Annual electricity generation of 632.8 million kWh,

Alternative EnergyAlternative Energy

of which:
- 27 million kWh of landfill methane-to-energy

- 10.5 million kWh of leachate methane-to-energy

- 7.3 million kWh of sludge methane-to-energy

- 358 million kWh of  biomass energy and 390,000
tonnes of biomass heat

- 230 million kWh of solar energy
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Alternative Energy Projects ( 1 )Alternative Energy Projects ( 1 )

42
40.6940.6934,930,00034,930,000SubSub--totaltotal

Included in the investment Included in the investment 
ofof YixingYixing wastewaste--toto--energyenergy
projectproject

630,000630,000Yixing Leachate Yixing Leachate MethaneMethane--toto--energy Projectenergy Project

Included in the investment Included in the investment 
ofof Qingdao Maidao Qingdao Maidao 
Extension ProjectExtension Project

7,300,0007,300,000QingdaoQingdao Sludge MethaneSludge Methane--toto--energy Projectenergy Project

12.7512.759,000,0009,000,000SuzhouSuzhou Landfill MethaneLandfill Methane--toto--energy Project energy Project 
Phase IIPhase II

27.9427.9418,000,00018,000,000SuzhouSuzhou Landfill MethaneLandfill Methane--toto--energy Project energy Project 
Phase IPhase I

Total investment /Total investment /
RMBRMB’’MilMil

Average annual Average annual 
generationgeneration
capacity /capacity /

kWhkWh

ProjectProject

Operating Projects (1)
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Total investment /Total investment /
RMBRMB’’MilMil

Average annual Average annual 
generation capacity /generation capacity /

kWhkWh
ProjectProject

345.96345.96Heat:390,000Heat:390,000 tonnestonnes
Electricity:147,870,000Electricity:147,870,000SubSub--totaltotal

338338
Heat:390,000Heat:390,000 tonnestonnes
Electricity:138,000,000Electricity:138,000,000

XinyiXinyi Straw Cogeneration ProjectStraw Cogeneration Project

Included in the Included in the 
investment of investment of JiangyinJiangyin
WasteWaste--toto--energy Project energy Project 
Phase IIPhase II

1,890,0001,890,000Jiangyin LeachateJiangyin Leachate MethaneMethane--toto--energyenergy
Project Project 

Included in the Included in the 
investment ofinvestment of ChangzhouChangzhou
WasteWaste--toto--energy Projectenergy Project

2,730,0002,730,000Changzhou LeachateChangzhou Leachate MethaneMethane--toto--energyenergy
ProjectProject

7.967.965,250,0005,250,000Suzhou Leachate Suzhou Leachate MethaneMethane--toto--energyenergy
ProjectProject

Alternative Energy Projects ( 2 )Alternative Energy Projects ( 2 )
Projects under construction or in preparatory stage (1)

EverbrightEverbright InternationalInternational

China Everbright International LimitedChina Everbright International Limited 44

Total investment /Total investment /
RMBRMB’’MilMil

Average annual Average annual 
generation capacity /generation capacity /

kWhkWh
ProjectProject

331331220,000,000220,000,000DangshanDangshan Biomass Power Generation Project Biomass Power Generation Project 
(2010)(2010)

439439450,000,000450,000,000
Heat PumpHeat Pump--125,000125,000mm22SubSub--totaltotal

5050230,000,000230,000,000
HuainingHuaining Photovoltaic Energy Project Phase I Photovoltaic Energy Project Phase I 
(2010)(2010)

5858125,000125,000mm22ZiboZibo Waste Water Source Heat Pump Project Waste Water Source Heat Pump Project 
Phase IPhase I

Alternative Energy Projects ( 3 )Alternative Energy Projects ( 3 )
Projects under construction or in preparatory stage (2)
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ConstructionConstruction
AndAnd

R & DR & D
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Ten Major Construction Projects in 2010Ten Major Construction Projects in 2010

Ling County Waste Water Treatment Ling County Waste Water Treatment 
ProjectProjectSuqianSuqian WasteWaste--toto--energy Projectenergy Project

XinyiXinyi BT Waste Water Treatment BT Waste Water Treatment 
ProjectProject

JiangyinJiangyin WasteWaste--toto--energy Project energy Project 
Phase IIPhase II

Jinan XikeJinan Xike Waste Water Treatment Waste Water Treatment 
ProjectProjectHuidongHuidong WasteWaste--toto--energy Projectenergy Project

DangshanDangshan Biomass Power Biomass Power 
Generation ProjectGeneration Project

JinanJinan WasteWaste--toto--energy Projectenergy Project

XinyiXinyi Straw Cogeneration ProjectStraw Cogeneration ProjectZhenjiangZhenjiang WasteWaste--toto--energy Projectenergy Project

46
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Ten Major R&D Topics in 2010Ten Major R&D Topics in 2010

Reusable water technology applicationReusable water technology applicationLeachateLeachate methanemethane--toto--energy technology energy technology 
centercenter

Technology application on wasteTechnology application on waste--toto--
energy plants in small to medium citiesenergy plants in small to medium cities

Standardization of project design for Standardization of project design for 
waste water treatment plantwaste water treatment plantss

Technology application on waste water Technology application on waste water 
treatment plants in small to medium treatment plants in small to medium 
citiescities

Standardization of project design forStandardization of project design for
wastewaste--toto--energy plantsenergy plants

Biomass power generation technology Biomass power generation technology 
applicationapplication

Photovoltaic energy / wind power Photovoltaic energy / wind power 
technology applicationtechnology application

Sludge treatment technology centerSludge treatment technology center
Domestically developed grate furnaces Domestically developed grate furnaces 
and automatic control systemand automatic control system of wasteof waste--
toto--energy operationenergy operation
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